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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
02/01/2026

To date
02/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 02/01/2026 Ramsiya O MUHAMMED 
SUHAIL  (HSBN)

kunnummal, cholakkal, 
manjeri, payyanad, 

676122, manjeri

  

2 02/01/2026 HAMZA 
VADAKKEEDAN

MAMMADU (FTHR) VADAKKEEDAN 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMPARA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI, 

676121, ERANAD

  

3 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH ZUHRA 
AMZA

HAMZA 
VADAKKEEDAN 

(HSBN)

VADAKKEEDAN 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMPARA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI, 

676121, ERANAD

  

4 02/01/2026 MUFEEDA A T NAJEEB (HSBN) 3/235, 
KONDIPARAMBA, 

NENMMINI, 
POONTHAVANAM, 

679325, 
PERINTALMANNA

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

5 02/01/2026 HIDAYATHULLA M Maimoona (MTHR) Mancherithodika House, 
Vettikkattiri, 
Vettikkattiri, 

Valluvangad, 676521, 
Ernad

  

6 02/01/2026 BISNA 
THALAKKOTTUPURATH 

MOIDEEN (FTHR) CHAKKINGAL 
HOUSE, 

CHERUVETTY, 
ELANKUR, 

ELANKUR, 676122, 
ERANAD

  

7 02/01/2026 SAKEENA ALAVI (FTHR) MUNDODAN HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKETHALA, 

NARUKAR, MANJERI 
COLLEGE P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

8 02/01/2026 Fathima Rida V K Sulaiman Vallikkadan 
(FTHR)

Vallikkadan, Areechola, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam P O, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

9 02/01/2026 SHIJILA P AYYAPPAN P (FTHR) ARIKKOTTIL HOUSE, 
KANDALAPETTA, 

AMAYUR P O, 
KARAKUNNU, 

AMAYUR, 676123, 
MANJERI

  

10 02/01/2026 JAISHA M MOHAMMEDALI M 
(FTHR)

MANKULANGARA, 
CHEKIRIYANMOOCHI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM 

WEST, 676123, 
ERANAD

  

11 02/01/2026 SAFA P MUHAMMED SHAFI 
P  (FTHR)

Pottayil House, 
Pukkooth, Pandikkad, 

Poolamanna P O, 
679327, Ernad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

12 02/01/2026 AYISHA MUHAMMED  (FTHR) ORAKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, NENMINI, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

POST, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

13 02/01/2026 MUSHEERUL HAQUE 
E K 

MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA E K 

(FTHR)

EARIKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

PATTERKULAM, 
MANJERI, 

NARUKARA P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

14 02/01/2026 Mohamed Hannan N K  Abdul Qayyum N K  
(FTHR)

Naduvila Kalathil 
House, 

Chemmaram,Kozhakkadanchal,Trikkalangode, 
Trikkalangode, 

Trikkalangode, 676123, 
Ernad

  

15 02/01/2026 SAJNA  C T ABOOBEKER 
SIDEEQU  M K (HSBN)

MANNANKANDAN, 
MULLIYAKURSSI, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

16 02/01/2026 SUHAILA MUMTHAS  
C

MUHAMMED 
SWALIH P (HSBN)

PUTHIKUNNAN, 
KOLAPPARAMBU, 

PANDIKKAD, 
KOLAPPARAMBU, 

676522, ERANAD

  

17 02/01/2026 SAFAREENA K SUBAIR 
KUTTASSERI (HSBN)

KUTTASSERI HOUSE, 
ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANADU
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

18 02/01/2026 Abdul Qayyum 
Naduvilakkalathil 

Abdulla (FTHR) Naduvilakkalathil 
House, Kozhakadanchal, 

Chemmaram, 
Trikkalangode, 
Trikkalangode, 

Trikkalangode, 676123, 
Ernad

  

19 02/01/2026 SHAJAHAN MUHAMMED ABDUL 
KHADAR (FTHR)

NANATH, 
CHOLAKKAL, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD, 676122, 
ERNAD

  

20 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MAHROOF T M 

MOHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

THIRUVALAPPATTA 
HOUSE, MOONADI, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

21 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAJINATH O 

ABDULLA (FTHR) OOTHALAKKAL, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

22 02/01/2026 MUGEEBU RAHIMAN 
PALA PETTY 

MOHAMMED 
RASHID P P (OTHR)

PALA PETTY HOUSE, 
CHERUPALLI, 
KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

23 02/01/2026 MUNAVVIR V MUHAMMED V 
(FTHR)

15/163, Valanchery 
House, Thottupoyil, 

Trikkalangode, 
Manhappatta, 676123, 

Ernad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

24 02/01/2026 RINSHIDA THASNI K 
P 

ASHARUDHEEN K K 
(HSBN)

KAKKAMKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

25 02/01/2026 NAJMA P ZABIULLA (FTHR) PAMPADY HOUSE, 
PATTARKULAM, 

MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM 

WEST, 676123, ERNAD

  

26 02/01/2026 Sarojini N P SankaraNarayanan  
(HSBN)

Prem Nivas, 
Karuvambram West, 

Manjeri, Karuvambram 
West, 676123, Ernad

  

27 02/01/2026 RINSHAD  K ABDUL BASHEER 
KARIMBIL (FTHR)

KARIMBIL HOUSE, 
PUKKOOTH, 
PANDIKKAD, 

POOLAMANNA P O, 
679327, ERNAD

  

28 02/01/2026 SIDHIQUE C K HAMZA  C K (FTHR) CHAKKALAKKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

CHEMBRASSERI 
EAST, 

CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 
EAST PO, 679327, 

ERNAD

  

29 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIBILE 

KARATTUTHODI 
ABDULLA (FTHR)

189/KARATTUTHODI, 
PATTIKKAD, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

30 02/01/2026 Muhammed Safvan N K Faizal N K (FTHR) 504, Nechikkandan, 
Thottupoyil, 

Manhappatta, 676123, 
Eranad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

31 02/01/2026 LIYA K MUHAMMED AFEEF 
K (HSBN)

KARIMBULLAKKAT 
HOUSE, ELAMBRA, 

PAYYANAD 
VILLAGE, 

PAYYANAD POST, 
676122, ERNAD

  

32 02/01/2026 JUFNA FAROOK   
KOORIYATTU 

VATTAMPA

AHAMED FAROOK  
KOORIYAT VETTAM 

PA (FTHR)

KOORIYATTU 
VATTAM PARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
MULLYAKURSSI,PATTIKKAD 
POST, KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

33 02/01/2026 ABDU NAZIR 
PALAMPADIYAN 

ASMABI (MTHR) THANARI HOUSE, 
COLLEGE KUNNU, 

MANJERI, N S S 
COLLEGE P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

34 02/01/2026 SULAIKHA P A MOHAMMED 
YOONUS U (HSBN)

URAKKODAN 
HOUSE, PULLUR, 

MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM  
WESTP O, 676123, 

ERNAD

  

35 02/01/2026 NISHANA N K USMAN N K (FTHR) NECHIKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

AREECHOLA, 
NENMINI, 

THACHINGANADAM 
P O, 679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

36 02/01/2026 NAJIHA 
ELANTHIKKAL 

SAIDALAVI MOYIN 
(FTHR)

ELANTHIKKAL 
HOUSE, NALLOOR, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM, 

679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

37 02/01/2026 FIDA SHERIN AMINA (MTHR) 103A 
PARUTHIKUTHU, 

VALYATHRAPADI, 
PANDIKKAD, 

VALLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 676521, 

ERANAD

  

38 02/01/2026 SHIFANATH SHAFI (HSBN) EDALATH HOUSE, 
AMAYUR, AMAYUR, 

AMAYUR, 676123, 
ERANAD

  

39 02/01/2026 Sreeshma V SATHEESH (HSBN) THECHIKKUNNATH, 
THACHINGANADAM, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

P O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

40 02/01/2026 SHAHLA  C T SALEEM 
CHETTIYANTHODI 

(FTHR)

CHETTIYANTHODI, 
MULLIYAKURSSI, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

41 02/01/2026 RAJLA T HMASA (FTHR) THACHUPARAMBAN, 
PATHIRICODE, 
EDAPPATTA, 

PATHIRICODE POST, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

42 02/01/2026 HISAM T P MUHAMMED  ALI T P 
(FTHR)

THORAKKATTU 
PARAKKAL  HOUSE, 

OLAPPARA, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

43 02/01/2026 ALOK LAWRANCE BEENA GRACY N 
(MTHR)

NELLIKKATTU 
HOUSE, MANJERI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, MANJERI

  

44 02/01/2026 HAJARA MUJEEB RAHMAN 
PALAPPETTI (HSBN)

PALAPPETTI HOUSE, 
CHERUPALLI, 
KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

45 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN 
K T 

ABDULLA (FTHR) 189/KARATTUTHODI, 
PATTIKKAD, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

46 02/01/2026 SAFVANA K FEBIN P (HSBN) PARAMMAL HOUSE, 
PULIKKAL, 

PANDALLUR, 
KADAMBODE P O, 

676521, ERANAD

  

47 02/01/2026 HIBA C MUHAMMED NISAB 
K (HSBN)

KARUTHEDATH 
HOUSE, 

VAYAPPARAPPADI, 
MANJERI, MANJERI P 

O, 676121, ERNAD

  

48 02/01/2026 Dilsha basheer A V BASHEER A V (FTHR) ARUVIRALAN, 
THEYYAMPADIKUTH, 

CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
676521, ERANAD

  

49 02/01/2026 Nasriya  P Abdul Latheef P (FTHR) 213, Areechola, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam, 
679325, Perinthalmanna 

Taluk
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

50 02/01/2026 salim mon t SAIFUDHEEN T 
(FTHR)

THONDIYAN, 
ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  

51 02/01/2026 Ansaj Rahman ALI P (FTHR) PUTHENPURAKKALPUTHUKOLLI 
HOUE, PILAKKAL, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD, 676122, 

ERNAD

  

52 02/01/2026 RANJITH  M SARALA M (MTHR) MOOTHEDATH 
HOUSE, 

POOLAMANNA 
VALAV, 

PANDIKKAD, 
POOLAMANNA, 
679327, ERNAD

  

53 02/01/2026 FIDAH V MUHAMMED ALI V 
(FTHR)

VADAKKETHIL 
VEEDU, 

VALLIKKAPPARAMBA, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD

  

54 02/01/2026 FATHIMA HIBA T K MOHAMMED NIYAS 
K (HSBN)

KARIMBULLAKATH 
HOUSE, ELAMBRA, 

PAYYANAD 
VILLAGE, 

PAYYANAD POST, 
676122, ERNAD

  

55 02/01/2026 LIYANA T JAFEERUDHEEN C K 
(HSBN)

CHEMBANKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

CHERIPARAMB, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

56 02/01/2026 Muhammed Hanshad K 
M 

HANEEFA K M (FTHR) KAMMALI HOUSE, 
MOONADI, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY 

POST, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

57 02/01/2026 ASHFINA C JAVAD AHMED K V 
(HSBN)

KOORIYATTU 
VATTAMPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
MULLIYAKURSSI,PATTIKKAD 
POST, KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

58 02/01/2026 SULAIKHA P A MOHAMMED 
YOONUS U (HSBN)

URAKKODAN 
HOUSE, PULLOOR, 

MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

59 02/01/2026 RASHA ABOOBACKER 
MECHERI (FTHR)

MECHERI HOUSE, 
MARATHANI, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

60 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
THWAHA P

KUNJAHAMMED P 
(FTHR)

POOVATHI HOUSE, 
AREECHOLA, 

NENMINI VILLAGE, 
THACHINGANADAM, 

679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA 

TALUK

  

61 02/01/2026 Muhammed Jiyad M Moosakutty M (FTHR) Malappuravan, Nalloor, 
Thachinganadam, 

Thachinganadam P O, 
679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

62 02/01/2026 MAIMOONA ABDUL MAJEED 
(HSBN)

KARUVATHIL 
HOUSE, EAST 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPARAMBA P O, 
676522, ERANAD

  

63 02/01/2026 MUJEEB RAHMAN T 
T 

ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

THONNATHODI 
HOUSE, PATTIKKAD, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 

PERINTALMANNA

  

64 02/01/2026 RINSHILA C P RINAS BABU (FTHR) CHERIPPARAMBAN, 
CHEMBRASSERI 

EAST, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 

EAST, 679327, 
ERANAD

  

65 02/01/2026 Muhammed Musthafa Muhammed (FTHR) Chakkiparamban House, 
Nellikuth Post, 

Payyanad, Nellikuth, 
676122, Manjeri

  

66 02/01/2026 Fathima Hanna M NOUSHAD M (FTHR) MANNAYIL HOUSE, 
KACHERIPPADI, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD, 676122, 

ERNAD

  

67 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUROORA M 

FAHRUDHEEN ALI 
MATTAYI (FTHR)

MATTAYI HOUSE, 
KARAYA, 

VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD P O, 

676521, ERANAD

  

68 02/01/2026 LEENA ABRAHAM  NITHIN S KUMAR 
(HSBN)

048/80 PRANAVAM 
HOUSE, 

AMBALAPPADI, 
MANJERI, 

KARUVAMBRAM 
WEST, 676123, ERNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

69 02/01/2026 ABOOBACKER ALI MECHERI (FTHR) MECHERI HOUSE, 
KARIKKAD, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

70 02/01/2026 FAHNA FEMI MUHAMMED 
SALEEM C (FTHR)

CHALIKKATHODI 
HOUSE, NENMINI, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

POST, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

71 02/01/2026 MUSHFIK T USMAN  THALAPPIL 
(FTHR)

THALAPPIL HOUSE, 
CHERANI, MANJERI, 

KARUVAMBRAM 
POST, 676123, 

MANJERI

  

72 02/01/2026 VELAYUDHAN T VELAYUDHAN T 
(FTHR)

THONDIYIL HOUSE, 
PATHIRIKODE, 
EDAPPATTA, 

EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

73 02/01/2026 KHAMARUNNEESA P ILYAS (HSBN) CHERIYALICHETH, 
MUKHAMPADI, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

74 02/01/2026 SULFIDHA C K MAIMOONA  (MTHR) CHULLIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KIZHAKKUMPARAMBA, 
PANDALUR, 

PANDALUR, 676521, 
ERANAD

  

75 02/01/2026 RINSHINA T MUHAMMED 
ASHIKALI A (HSBN)

AMMANATH HOUSE, 
PUNNAKKALCHOLA, 

EDAPPATTA, 
PATHIRIKODE PO, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

76 02/01/2026 FATHIMA RANA K K ABDU RAUF K K 
(FTHR)

KATTUKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, OLIPPUZHA, 

PANDIKKAD, 
KOLAPARAMBA, 

676522, ERNAD

  

77 02/01/2026 Ishabi T Noushad P A (HSBN) Perunda House, 
VELLIYANCHERI, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERI P 

O, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

78 02/01/2026 BEENA GRACY  N MARTIN (HSBN) NELLIKKATTU 
HOUSE, MANJERI 
CHETTIYANGADI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, MANJERI

  

79 02/01/2026 FIRDAUZIYA T NOUFAL (HSBN) PULLIYIL HOUSE, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

NENMINI, 
POONTHAVANAM P 

O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

80 02/01/2026 ANSHIBA 
CHERUKATTIL

RINSHA 
CHOORAPPILAN 

(MTHR)

C K MANZIL, V I P 
ROAD, 

THADAVALLY, 
MANJERI, 

KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, ERNAD

  

81 02/01/2026 MUFEEDA M NOUSHADMON V 
(HSBN)

VELLENGARA 
HOUSE, KODASSERI, 

CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI PO, 

676521, ERNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

82 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBIN 
N

SHIHABUDHEEN N 
(FTHR)

16/336A- 
NARIPPATTA 

HOUSE, 
PALAKATHODE, 

PULPATTA, 
PULPATTA P O, 
676123, MANJERI

  

83 02/01/2026 ISMAIL INELI UNNEEN KUTTY 
(FTHR)

234/ INELLI HOUSE, 
KOZHAKKADANCHAL, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERANAD

  

84 02/01/2026 SARALA M VELAYUDHAN  K 
(HSBN)

MOOTHEDATH 
HOUSE, 

POOLAMANNA 
VALAV, 

PANDIKKAD, 
POOLAMANNA, 
679327, ERNAD

  

85 02/01/2026 LIYANA HAMEED K 
V 

ABDUL HAMEED K V 
(FTHR)

KOORIYAT VATTAM 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

KARUVAMPARA,PATTIKKAD 
POST, KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

86 02/01/2026 MINHA C MUHAMMED 
SALEEM C (FTHR)

CHALIKKATHODI 
HOUSE, NENMINI, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

POST, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

87 02/01/2026 ASIYA B A MOHAMMED 
SHAFEEK K M (HSBN)

KOORIMANNIL 
HOUSE, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

88 02/01/2026 UMMUHABEEBA 
ELIKOTTIL

UNNEEN KUTTY K 
(HSBN)

Karangadan House, 
Poonkalapadi, 
Kootilangadi, 

Vallikkappatta PO, 
679324, Perinthalmanna

  

89 02/01/2026 FATHIMA INELI ISMAIL INELLI 
(HSBN)

INELLI HOUSE, 
KOZHAKKADAMCHAL, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERANAD

  

90 02/01/2026 K AMINAKUTYY MOIDEENKUTTY 
(HSBN)

KORMATH HOUSE, 
VETTEKODE 

KANAM, MANJERI, 
PULLANCHERI PO, 

676122, ERNAD

  

91 02/01/2026 SHIBIYA JEBIN T H MAYIN (FTHR) THECHIYODAN, 
ODOMPATTA, 

CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 

EAST, 679327, 
ERANAD

  

92 02/01/2026 DENAL BIJU BIJU T K (FTHR) THEKKEVARAPOTHUKUZHI, 
CHULLIYIL ROAD 

MULLAMPARA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI, 

676121, ERANAD

  

93 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ABOODHI V P  

ABDULLA V P  
(FTHR)

Vellarampara House, 
Kolaparamba, 

Pandikkad, 
Kolaparamba P O, 

676522, Ernad

  

94 02/01/2026 Bhoomika Prakash P Sreeja P (MTHR) Souparnika, Kovilakam 
Kundu North, Manjeri, 

Manjeri, 676121, Eranad

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

95 02/01/2026 USHA  ATHIRA (OTHR) IDINJIMMAL HOUSE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

96 02/01/2026 HISANA SHERIN M MUHAMMED 
YASHIM M (HSBN)

MALAYIL HOUSE, 
PULLUR, MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

97 02/01/2026 Shabeer P SAHADALI P (FTHR) 581, MYTRA, 
URGATTIRI, MYTRA, 

673639, MANJERI

  

98 02/01/2026 SURESH KUMAR 
KEEZHUPADATHIL

PADMINI AMMA 
(MTHR)

KEEZHUPADATHIL, 
THAMBANANGADI, 

VETTIKKATTIRI, 
PANDIKKAD, 676521, 

ERANAD

  

99 02/01/2026 SANJAY K SAJIMON K (FTHR) KALANGATTUKUNNUMMAL 
HOUSE, 

PAYYAPARAMBA, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD 

TALUK

  

100 02/01/2026 SAJNA M MUHAMMED SAHID 
P (HSBN)

PAZHATHIL HOUSE, 
KEEZHATTUR, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

KEEZHATTUR POST, 
679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

101 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAVAS 
T

ABDULSALAM T 
(FTHR)

THEKKAN HOUSE, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

102 02/01/2026 UMMUSALMA MUHAMED 
VAISSIAR (HSBN)

VAISYAR HOUSE, 
MARAKKARAMPARA, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

103 02/01/2026 Baby Siljina K V  Shereef B K  (FTHR) Branthankalathil House, 
Trikkalangode P O, 

Trikkalangode, 
Trikkalangode, 676123, 

Ernad

  

104 02/01/2026 AHAMMAD AMEEN  SAKKEER HUSSAIN  
(FTHR)

ORAVAMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

KOLAPPARAMBA, 
PERUVAKKAD, 

KOLAPPARAMBA, 
676522, ERNAD

  

105 02/01/2026 SHIFNA K P MUHAMMED 
MAHABOOB P C 

(HSBN)

PILAKKACHALIL 
HOUSE, 

VALAMANGALAM, 
PULPATTA, 

PULPATTA P O, 
676123, MANJERI

  

106 02/01/2026 RISHA FATHIMA M ABDUL BASHEER M 
(FTHR)

MADATHODI HOUSE, 
ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

107 02/01/2026 BASILA THASNEEM 
C P 

MUHAMMED ABDUL 
BASHEER C H (HSBN)

PALAKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, NELLIKUTH 

P O, PAYYANAD, 
NELLIKUTH, 676122, 

ERNAD

  

108 02/01/2026 RIFA SANA P ABDU RAHIMAN P 
(FTHR)

PANTHAPATTU 
HOUSE, 

NEELAMGODE, 
AMAYUR, AMAYUR, 

676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

109 02/01/2026 RIFA M ABDUL BASHEER M 
(FTHR)

MADATHODI HOUSE, 
ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

110 02/01/2026 FATHIMA BAHJA P SALAHUDHEEN T H 
(HSBN)

THECHIYODAN, 
ODOMPATTA, 

CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 

EAST, 679327, 
ERANAD

  

111 02/01/2026 HAIFA SHIRIN C P ASHIQUE V M  
(HSBN)

360, Vilakkumadathil, 
Pulloor, Karuvambram 

P O, 676123, Eranad

  

112 02/01/2026 NIDHA K P MOHAMEDALI K P 
(FTHR)

KANHIRAMPATTA 
HOUSE, EDAPPATTA, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 679326, 

MANJERI

  

113 02/01/2026 THASHREEFA P NUSAIBA (MTHR) PAKIDEERI  HOUSE, 
MUKKAM, 
PAYYAND, 

PAYYANAD  P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

114 02/01/2026 ADIL HASSAN 
KANAKKAN 

THODIYIL (FTHR)

KANAKKAN 
THODIYIL HOUSE, 
MAITHRI NAGAR, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 

SOUTH PO, 676521, 
ERNAD

  

115 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED ALI  KOYA KOLTHODI 
(FTHR)

KOLTHODI HOUSE, 
PEZHUMTHARA, 

EDAPPATTA 
VILLAGE, 

PATHIRIKODE POST, 
679326, MANJERI

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

116 02/01/2026 Abdul Salim Pallattil Moyin Pallattil  (FTHR) Pallattil House, 
Karakunnu P O, 

Karakunnu, Karakunnu, 
676123, Ernad

  

117 02/01/2026 JULAINA V SHIYAVUL HUQ P K 
(HSBN)

POOLAM 
KULANGARA 

HOUSE, MARIYAD, 
NARUKARA, 

MARIYAD P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

118 02/01/2026 ANSIL C HAMZA (FTHR) 6/80 A CHOLAKKAL 
HOUSE, PULATH, 
KARAKKUNNU, 

KARAKKUNNU P O, 
676123, ERNAD

  

119 02/01/2026 Fathimma Nasha Abdul Basheer (FTHR) Kodumunda, 
Thachinganadam, 

Nenmini, 
Thachinganadam P O, 

679325, Perinthalmanna

  

120 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH RINSHA 
M 

UMMER T H (HSBN) THECHIYODAN, 
ODOMPATTA, 

CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 

EAST, 679327, 
ERANAD

  

121 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED IRFAN 
A 

HAMZA A (FTHR) ANAKKAYI HOUSE, 
VAKKODE, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

122 02/01/2026 Jafna  ut ashraf karakkodi (FTHR) karakkodi house, 85, 
chengara, kavanoor, 
iruvetti po, 673639, 

manjeri

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

123 02/01/2026 RAIHANATH P MUHAMMED 
SIRAJUDHEEN P K 

(HSBN)

PANAKKADAN 
HOUSE, NALLOOR, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

P O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

124 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHEED 

MUHAMMED (FTHR) PARUTHIKUTH 
HOUSE, 

THAMARASSERI 
NELLIKKUTH, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

125 02/01/2026 ANAGHA K ANIL KUMAR K 
(FTHR)

SAIKRIPA, UNITY 
COLLEGE ROAD, 

NARUKARA, 
NARUKARA P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

126 02/01/2026 VASUDEVAN SIBIMOL (WIFE) KARTHIKA NIVAS, 
KARAKKUNNU, 
KARAKKUNNU, 

AMAYOUR, 676123, 
MANJERI

  

127 02/01/2026 SIFARATH ALI P MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

PARAMMAL HOUSE, 
KUTTIPPULI, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPARAMBA P O, 
676522, ERNAD

  

128 02/01/2026 ABDUL WAHID 
HUSSAIN 

ORAVAMPURATH

SAKKEER HUSSAIN  
ORAVAMPURATH 

(FTHR)

ORAVAMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

PERUVAKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPARAMBA, 
676522, ERANAD

  

129 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHLY 
KAPPADAN 

SAKKARIYA K 
(FTHR)

KAPPADAN HOUSE, 
THADAPPARAMBU, 

MANJERI, 
PAYYANAD PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

130 02/01/2026 ABDUL KAREEM 
KUZHIKKATTIL

MOIDEEN (FTHR) KUZHIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

THAMBANANGADI, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 676521, 

ERNAD

  

131 02/01/2026 GEETHA DEVAKI (MTHR) EDATHODI, 
MANGALASSERI, 

MANJERI, 
karuvambram, 676123, 

Ernad

  

132 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED AQEEL 
P 

THAHIR 
PUTHUSSERI (FTHR)

42/393Q , 
PUTHUSSERI HOUSE, 

THURAKKAL, 
MANJERI, MANJERI 
PO, 676121, MANJERI

  

133 02/01/2026 AFEEF K HASEENA (MTHR) KANAKKAN 
THODIKA HOUSE, 
VELLUVANGAD, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 

SOUTH PO, 676521, 
ERNAD

  

134 02/01/2026 HUSNA SHERIN K K ABDUL SALAM K K 
(FTHR)

THEKKEKARAMMAL 
HOUSE, 

CHATHAKKAVU, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA P O, 
676123, ERNAD

  

135 02/01/2026 ASSAINAR ILLIKKAL AHAMMED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

ILLIKKAL, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 

EAST, 679327, 
ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

136 02/01/2026 Shameemudheen P SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

PARLI HOUSE, 
MOONADI, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY 

POST, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

137 02/01/2026 MARVA LUBIN P SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

PUTHUKKUDI 
HOUSE, 

ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

138 02/01/2026 Afeef Rahmathulla Rahmathulla M T 
(FTHR)

Munnazhikattil 
Thekkepurath, 
Pottiyodathal, 

Edappatta, Edappatta, 
679326, Perinthalmanna

  

139 02/01/2026 Nijin C AZAD CHEMBAN 
(FTHR)

CHEMBAN HOUSE, 
KACHERIPPADI, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD, 676122, 

ERNAD

  

140 02/01/2026 LIYANA K KARIMBIL ABDUL 
ASEES (FTHR)

KARIMBIL HOUSE, 
OLIPPUZHA, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPPARAMBA P 
O, 676522, ERANAD

  

141 02/01/2026 ANASU RAHMAN P ABDURAHIMAN P 
(FTHR)

26/342 
PUTHIYAKATH 

HOUSE, PILAKKAL, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

142 02/01/2026 NILOOFAR THAHA NAJIYATH B (MTHR) 58/A/KOCHUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KARUVAMPARA, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

143 02/01/2026 FATHIMA NIDHA K 
T  

Firos Babu (FTHR) Kavunga Thodika 
House, 

Pulikkalparambu, 
Pandikkad, 

Kolaparamba P O, 
676522, Ernad

  

144 02/01/2026 SAHIRA ABDUL RAZAK 
(FTHR)

PUTHANPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PULIYAKKODE, 
EDAPPATTA, 

PATHIRIKKODE, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

145 02/01/2026 Mishal Shajahan Shajahan M N  (FTHR) Shafi Nivas, Melakkam, 
Karuvambram P O, 

Narukara, 
Karuvambram, 676123, 

Ernad

  

146 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SANOOB N K 

ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

NEERAN KUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KOMBANKALLU, 
EDAPPATTA, 

PATHIRIKODE, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

147 02/01/2026 MOHAMED ASHFAK 
U P 

MOHAMED ASREF U 
P (FTHR)

ULLATTUPARA 
HOUSE, 

MUKHAMPADI, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

148 02/01/2026 SHEEBA 
MELEMANNIL 

THAHIR 
PUTHUSSERI (HSBN)

42/393Q, 
PUTHUSSERI HOUSE, 

THURAKKAL, 
MANJERI, MANJERI 
PO, 676121, MANJERI

  

149 02/01/2026 Azad C ABDULLA C (FTHR) CHEMBAN HOUSE, 
KACHERIPPADI, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD, 676122, 

ERNAD

  

150 02/01/2026 SEFIYYA AKKAL HASSAINAR (HSBN) 02/195 THARAKAN 
HOUSE, 

KIDANGAZHI, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, ERANAD

  

151 02/01/2026 SHIFNA P MOHAMMED NAVAS 
SHAREEF K (HSBN)

KARUVADAN 
HOUSE, PILAKKAL, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

152 02/01/2026 Misbah Shajahan Shajahan N M  (FTHR) Shafi Nivas, Melakkam, 
Karuvambram  P O, 

Narukara, 
Karuvambram, 676123, 

Ernad

  

153 02/01/2026 Aswathi M P Manoharan M P (FTHR) mangalasseriparambil, 
Nallur, Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam P O, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

154 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIM 
P

ABDURAHIMAN P 
(FTHR)

26/342 
PUTHIYAKATH 

HOUSE, PILAKKAL, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

155 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MURSHID M

ABDUL MUJEEB 
(FTHR)

MAMBADAN HOUSE, 
KARAYA, 

VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD P O, 

676521, ERANAD

  

156 02/01/2026 FASMINA SHIRIN M ASJADKHAN 
POOLAKKUNNAN 

(HSBN)

POOLAKKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

THADATHIPARAMBA, 
NARUKARA, 

NARUKARA P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

157 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIS 
P 

UMMAR P (FTHR) 14/424 
THIRUMANGALATH 
HOUSE, CHENGARA, 

KAVANOOR, 
IRUVETTY, 673639, 

ERANAD

  

158 02/01/2026 NAJAH SHARIN K MOHAMED NIHAD K 
(HSBN)

KORAMBAYIL 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMPARA 
MANJERI PO, 

MANJERI, MANJERI 
PO, 676121, MANJERI

  

159 02/01/2026 Rinshida  P Nasar  (FTHR) Puzhakkal, 
Thambanangadi, 

Vettikkattiri, Pandikkad, 
676521, Eranad

  

160 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
THAMEEM  P 

NUSAIBA (MTHR) PAKIDERI  HOUSE, 
MUKKAM, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

161 02/01/2026 BIHASH M ABDUL GAFOOR M 
(FTHR)

MADATHODI HOUSE, 
CHERIPARAMBU, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

162 02/01/2026  ABID  P SAINUDHEEN P 
(FTHR)

PALAMPADIYAN 
HOUSE, CHERANI, 

MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM 

POST, 676123, 
MANJERI

  

163 02/01/2026 SHAHANA GASNI SHOUKATHALI 
(FTHR)

Chakkiparamban, 
Nallur, Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam P O, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

164 02/01/2026 VISHNU B P DINESH KUMAR B P 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA NILAYAM, 
SREENAGAR, 

ELANKUR, 
MANHAPPATTA PO, 

676123, ERNAD

  

165 02/01/2026 SHARMILA V SAHAL (HSBN) THONIKKARA 
HOUSE, PUKKUTH, 

PANDIKKAD, 
POOLAMANNA P O, 

679327, ERNAD

  

166 02/01/2026 AFNA MUSTHAFA A K 
(FTHR)

ARANGODAN 
HOUSE, 22ND MILES, 
MANJERI, MANJERI P 

O, 676121, ERNAD

  

167 02/01/2026 SHAMNA P ABDU NAZAR (FTHR) POOVATHI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 

EAST, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 

EAST, 679327, 
ERANAD

  

168 02/01/2026 THASLEEMA M JANSHAD K V (HSBN) KANIVEETIL HOUSE, 
NENMINI, NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

POST, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

169 02/01/2026 JINSHADALI E K ABDUL KAREEM E K 
(FTHR)

ELLIKKAL HOUSE, 
KARATTAL, 

CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 
EAST P, 679327, 

ERANAD

  

170 02/01/2026 NAZIHAH PARVIN N 
V 

ABDUL NAZAR N V 
(FTHR)

NOTTAN VEEDAN 
HOUSE, 

KUNNUMPURAM, 
AMAYUR, AMAYUR 
P O, 676123, ERNAD

  

171 02/01/2026 MUHAMAD FARHAN 
AHAMAD  K

FAYAZ AHAMED 
(FTHR)

KURUNIYAN HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKETHALA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI 

COLLEGE P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

172 02/01/2026 HAFSATH ODAKKAL SHAHUL HAMEED  
KODALI (HSBN)

KODALI HOUSE, N S 
S COLLEGE ROAD, 
MANJERI, MANJERI 
COLLEGE, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

173 02/01/2026 SHADIYA THASNI K FAVAS M K (HSBN) MANHAKANDAN 
HOUSE, 

MARATTAPPADI, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VALLUVANGAD P O, 
676521, ERANAD

  

174 02/01/2026 JIMSHAD V P SHOUKATHALI V P 
(FTHR)

05/98-A 
VATTAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, CHERANI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  

175 02/01/2026 MIDLAJ K V MUNEER AHAMMED 
(FTHR)

KAITHAVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

KIDANGAZHI, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

176 02/01/2026 SAFEER C ASHRAF C (FTHR) CHUNGATH HOUSE, 
22 ND MILES, 

MANJERI, MANJERI P 
O, 676121, ERNAD

  

177 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED JIYAD 
PARAKKAL 

Moideen Kutty (FTHR) Parakkal House, 
Thambanangadi, 

Pandikkad, Pandikkad P 
O, 676521, Ernad

  

178 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
FARVEES K

MUHAMMED 
ISHAKH (FTHR)

KATTIL HOUSE, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD PO, 
676521, ERNAD

  

179 02/01/2026 BUSHRA SUDHEER V J (HSBN) VALIYAKATHVEETTIL, 
NELLIPPARAMBA, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
KARUVAMBRAM 
WEST P O, 676123, 

ERANAD

  

180 02/01/2026 SULAIKHA HAMZAKUTTY 
(FTHR)

UMMADAN, 
PEZHUMTHARA, 

EDAPPATTA, 
PATHIRIKODE, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

181 02/01/2026 LINSHA N MOIDEEN KUTTY N 
(FTHR)

NEELENGADAN 
HOUSE, 

THODIKAPPULAM, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 
EAST PO, 679327, 

ERANAD

  

182 02/01/2026 SABEER ALI 
KALATHINGAL

UMMER 
KALATHINGAL 

(FTHR)

19/280, 
KALATHINGAL 

HOUSE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE 

PO, 676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

183 02/01/2026 Hafsath  koorimannil Mohammed ashraf   
karakkodi (HSBN)

karakkodi house, 85, 
chengara, kavanoor, 

iruvetti, 673639, manjeri

  

184 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED SEJIL P 
K 

ABDUL NASAR 
(FTHR)

PARAKKOD HOUSE, 
PAYYAPARAMBU, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD P O, 

676521, ERNAD

  

185 02/01/2026 Jamsheena v MOHAMMED 
NASEEM A T (HSBN)

ARIPRATHODI 
HOUSE, EPPIKKAD, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA P O, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

186 02/01/2026 Muhammed Shifan Abdul Salam (FTHR) Orakkottil, Nenmini, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

187 02/01/2026 FATHIMA SHIFA  
PANAKKAL

MOHAMMED SHAFI 
C (HSBN)

CHEENAMPATTA 
HOUSE, 

THACHINGANADAM, 
THACHINGANADAM, 
THACHINGANADAM, 

679325, MANJERI

  

188 02/01/2026 AADHYA REJI REJI M J (FTHR) MANGATTUTHODIYIL 
HOUSE, 

ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

189 02/01/2026 FATHIMA RAZANA P 
P 

RISVAN FASIL THEN 
MOOCHI (HSBN)

THENEMOOCHI 
HOUSE, 

KOZHITHALA, 
THRIKKALANGODE, 

KOOMANKULAM, 
676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

190 02/01/2026 ISHAM RIBU M P MUHAMMED ISMAIL 
M P (FTHR)

16/265 B-
MANAPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKETHALA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI 

COLLEGE P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

191 02/01/2026 JISNA V FAISAL P (HSBN) PANTHAPADAN 
HOUSE, 

CHEERAKUZHI, 
TRIKKALANGODE 

VILLAGE, 
TRIKKALANGODE P 
O, 676123, ERANAD

  

192 02/01/2026 HARIS K NOUSHAD ALI K T 
(FTHR)

KODITHODIKA 
HOUSE, 

KUNNUMPURAM, 
AMAYOOR, 

AMAYOOR P O, 
676123, ERNAD

  

193 02/01/2026 MINSHA 
NEELENGADAN 

MOIDEEN KUTTY N 
(FTHR)

NEELENGADAN 
HOUSE, 

THODIKAPPULAM, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 
EAST PO, 679327, 

ERANAD

  

194 02/01/2026 RINSHIDA P 
PALANCHEERI 

MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF C (HSBN)

CHEROOR HOUSE, 
NENMINI, NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

P O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

195 02/01/2026 Fasmina Jasni MOHAMMED 
MURSHID (HSBN)

KOZHIKKODAN 
HUSE, ELAMBRA, 

Trikkalangode, 
MANHAPATTA, 
676123, ERNAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

196 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIM 
P

ABDUSSALAM 
(FTHR)

Pallathan, Kakkulam, 
Pandikkad, Pandikkad, 

676521, Eranad

  

197 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH FIDA HAMZA (FTHR) 531/CHATHANADAN, 
PARAMBOOR, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

198 02/01/2026 RAHMATHUNNEESA 
K

ABDU RASAK  E 
(HSBN)

EDAVANKARAN 
HOUSE, KAVUNGAL 

PARAMBA, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VALLUVANGAD P O, 
676521, ERANAD

  

199 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID K P 

ALAVIKUTTY (FTHR) 40/207 
KIZHAKKEPEEDIKA 

HOUSE, 
VATTAPPARA, 
NARUKARA, 

NARUKARA P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

200 02/01/2026 RIYAN HASHIL  SHAHUL HAMEED  
(FTHR)

KODALI HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKETHALA, 

MADAMKODE, 
MANJERI COLLEGE P 

O, 676122, MANJERI

  

201 02/01/2026 ABDUL MAJEED K IDRU K (FTHR) 14/34 KOTTYIL 
HOUSE, KUTTIPPULI, 

PANDIKKAD, 
KULAPPARAMBA, 

676522, ERANAD

  

202 02/01/2026 SHEHMA 
NALAKATH 

ARISLAN V (HSBN) 268,VELLENGARA, 
KAKKADAMMAL, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
676521, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

203 02/01/2026 RESHIN MUHAMED 
V 

RAFEEQ V (FTHR) 7/34 VALLANCHIRA 
HOUSE, PULLOOR, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, ERANAD

  

204 02/01/2026 SHAMNA P MUSTHAFA P (FTHR) PALLUPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, 

ANAKKOTTUPPURAM, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

TRIKKALANGODE P 
O, 676123, ERNAD

  

205 02/01/2026 JASEENA K Abdu Rahman Karakad 
(HSBN)

Karakkad House, 
Valluvangad South Post, 

Vettikkattiri, 
Valluvangad South, 

676521, Manjeri

  

206 02/01/2026 AYISHA FAIRUZA M 
P

FIROS BASHA T M 
(HSBN)

THARAMANNIL 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMPARA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI P 

O, 676121, ERNAD

  

207 02/01/2026 SUBAIDA ALAVI (FTHR) MADATHIL HOUSE, 
PULLUR, MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

208 02/01/2026 Anshad O P Aboobacker (FTHR) Ottupara, Nenmini, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam P O, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

209 02/01/2026 SHAFEENA A P MUHAMMED 
RAFEEQ P (HSBN)

PALEMPADIYAN 
HOUSE, 

ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY 
POST, 679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

210 02/01/2026 SAFA JEBIN P SHAHUL HAMEED 
PERKUTH (FTHR)

PERKUTH HOUSE, 
EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 

EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
MANJERI

  

211 02/01/2026 SHIFNA V P AMEER K P (HSBN) KIZHAKKUMPARAMBA 
HOUSE, CHENGANA, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

212 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ANSHIDA K K 

Zakariya T P (HSBN) Thanduparakkal House, 
Karaya, Vettikkattiri, 
Valluvangad, 676521, 

Eranad

  

213 02/01/2026 Muhammed Ashim P Abdul Hameed P 
(FTHR)

Poonthotathil, Bismilla 
Road Thadathikuzhi, 

Narukara, karuvambram, 
676123, Eranad

  

214 02/01/2026 ANJAS T  ABDUL RAHMAN T 
(FTHR)

THOTTIYIL 
PILAKUNNUMMAL 

HOUSE, 
KOLAPPARAMBA, 

PANDIKKAD, 
KOLAPPARAMBA, 

676522, ERANAD

  

215 02/01/2026 FIDA M HARIS K (HSBN) KODITHODIKA 
HOUSE, 

KUNNUMPURAM, 
AMAYUR, AMAYUR 
P O, 676123, ERNAD

  

216 02/01/2026 Misbah Shajahan Shajahan M N (FTHR) Shafi Nivas, Melakkam, 
Karuvambram P O, 

Narukara, 
Karuvambram, 676123, 

Ernad

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

217 02/01/2026 Fiba V P Moideen V P (FTHR) Valluvanpali, 
Areechola, Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam P O, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

218 02/01/2026 HIBA T P MANSOORALI T P 
(FTHR)

07/121, 
THADIYAMPURATH 

HOUSE, 
THACHUNNI, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

219 02/01/2026 RAZI 
MOHAMMEDALI N K 

ABDUL JALEEL N K  
(FTHR)

22/4A 
NADUVILEKALATHIL 

HOUSE, NEAR 
BLOSSOM SCHOOL , 
THRIKKALANGOD, 

CHERANI, 
THRIKKALANGODE 
P O, 676123, ERNAD

  

220 02/01/2026 ANSIL ABDUL MUNEER 
(FTHR)

MOOTHEDATH 
HOUSE, 

AMAYAMKODE, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD, 676122, 
MANJERI

  

221 02/01/2026 FATHIMA K MUHAMMED IQBAL 
K (FTHR)

KONIKKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

POONTHAVANAM, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

POONTHAVANAM 
POST, 679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

222 02/01/2026 NAJIYA M SIHABUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

MECHERI 
PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
CHERANI, MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

223 02/01/2026 SHAHNA P H USMAN P (HSBN) PALANCHERI, EAST 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPARAMBA, 
676522, ERNAD

  

224 02/01/2026 SURENDRAN T P NARAYANAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

THEKKEPUTHAN 
VEED KAPRAD, 

ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERAND

  

225 02/01/2026 SHAHABA SHERIN K ANAS P (HSBN) POOTHANI HOUSE, 
POKKOOTH, 
PANDIKKAD 

VILLAGE, 
POOLAMANNA P O, 

679327, MANJERI

  

226 02/01/2026 SAREENA  P MANSOOR TAJ M K 
(HSBN)

MUTHIRIKKULAM 
HOUSE, 

KONDIPARAMBU, 
NENMINI, 

POONTHAVANAM P 
O, 679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

227 02/01/2026 PATHUMMA ALAVI (FTHR) MADATHIL HOUSE, 
PULLUR, MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

228 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAHAD 
N 

SHIHABUDEEN 
NEDUMKUNDAN 

(FTHR)

NEDUMKUNDAN 
HOUSE, 

NEELANGODE, 
AMAYUR, AMAYUR, 

676123, ERANAD

  

229 02/01/2026 RAMACHANDRAN KUNJAN (FTHR) KANKADIPARAMBIL, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD, 676521, 
MANJERI

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

230 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANSHAF P

ASHRAF P (FTHR) PUZHAKKAL, 
NENMINI, NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

P O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

231 02/01/2026 Shajal P Basheer P (FTHR) pottengal, Nenmini, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

232 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED MIRZA MOIDU VALIL (FTHR) VALIL HOUSE, 
PAYYAPARAMBA, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD P O, 

676521, ERNAD

  

233 02/01/2026 NIKHIL MURALI MURALIDHARAN 
(FTHR)

UPPENGAL, 
NENMINI, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
THACHINGANADAM, 

679325, 
PERINTALMANNA

  

234 02/01/2026 ADHITHYAN P P SAJEESH KUMAR P P 
(FTHR)

PARUTHIPATTA 
HOUSE, 

AMBALAPPADI, 
PAYYANAD 

VILLAGE, 
PAYYANAD POST, 

676122, ERNAD

  

235 02/01/2026 FASIL P V ABDUL SAMAD P V 
(FTHR)

PUTHAN VEETTIL, 
HIGH SCHOOL PADI, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD P O, 

676521, ERNAD

  

236 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBIL 
T

ABDUL KAREEM T  
(FTHR)

KALATHIL HOUSE, 
CHERUVETTY, 

ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR PO, 

676122, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

237 02/01/2026 RIZVAN M ABDU RASHEED 
(FTHR)

POOVATHIKKAL, 
AMAYUR, AMAYUR, 

AMAYUR, 676123, 
ERANAD

  

238 02/01/2026 Fathimath Luthfiya ABOOBACKER P 
(FTHR)

PULIKKATHODI 
HOUSE, 

PATHIRICODE, 
EDAPPATTA, 

PATHIRICODE P O, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

239 02/01/2026 ANSINA Akbar Ali (FTHR) Chullikkulavan House, 
Kodasseri, Vettikkattiri, 
Valluvangad, 676521, 

Ernad

  

240 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED FASIL 
T P 

AHAMMED KUTTY T 
P (FTHR)

06/504 C, 
THEKKUMPURATH 

HOUSE, 
SHAPPINKUNNU, 

KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

241 02/01/2026 VIGNESH T P SURENDRAN T P 
(FTHR)

THEKKEPUTHAN 
VEED, ELANKUR, 

ELANKUR, 
MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  

242 02/01/2026 RISHANA 
PANDAPILAKKAL

MOHAMMED P 
(FTHR)

PANTHAPPILAKKAL 
HOUSE, VEEMBOOR, 

NARUKARA, 
MARIYAD P O, 

676122, ERANAD

  

243 02/01/2026 SAFEENA V SAINABA V P (MTHR) VALAPPIL THODI 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMPARA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI P 

O, 676121, ERNAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

244 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASHFIL 
K 

SADIKALI K (FTHR) KOLLERI HOUSE, 
CHENGANA, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

245 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAVAS 
M 

SALEEM 
MARUTHAN (FTHR)

MARUTHAN HOUSE, 
ALUKKAL, MANJERI, 

MARIYAD P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

246 02/01/2026 ARSHA  T JAHFAR K (HSBN) KIZHAKKUMPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, 

CHERUKULAM, 
ELANKUR, 

ELANKUR P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

247 02/01/2026 JINSHA SHARIN M ABDUL MUNEER M 
(FTHR)

MOOTHEDATH 
HOUSE, 

AMAYAMKODE, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD, 676122, 
MANJERI

  

248 02/01/2026 FASNA C  IBRAHIM (FTHR) PATHAKKAL HOUSE, 
KUNDANCHOLA, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

249 02/01/2026 SAHLA SHERIN K MOIDEEN K (FTHR) KARAKKADAN, 
THARIPPADI, 

VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD P O, 

676521, ERNAD

  

250 02/01/2026 THABSHEERA V SAFEERULLA (HSBN) 563, KIZHAKKAYIL 
HOUSE, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE 

PO, 676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

251 02/01/2026 SHIFANA  P KAMARUDHEEN  P 
(FTHR)

PATHIYAM 
PARAMBU HOUSE, 

MALAMKULAM, 
MANJERI, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

252 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
FARHAN K 

Faisal Babu (FTHR) Kuzhikkadan House, 
Thambanangadi, 

Valluvangad South post, 
Valluvangad South, 

676521, Manjeri

  

253 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SWALIH T K 

AHAMMED KUTTY T 
K (FTHR)

THARAMANNIL 
KALLENGAL HOUSE, 

22 ND MILES 
MUTTIPPALAM, 

MANJERI, MANJERI P 
O, 676121, ERNAD

  

254 02/01/2026 Ashique T Aneesh T (FTHR) Thondiyan House, 
Karakunnu Junction, 

Karakunnu, 
Thrikkalangode P O, 

676123, Manjeri

  

255 02/01/2026 Fidha Sharin P T Sihab P (FTHR) Pulikkathodi, Nenmini, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

256 02/01/2026 FATHIMA DHIYA ILLIAS NANNAT 
(FTHR)

NANNAT HOUSE, 
ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

257 02/01/2026 MURALIDHARAN U CHAMI (FTHR) UPPENGAL HOUSE, 
NENMINI, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
THACHINGANADAM, 

679325, 
PERINTALMANNA

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

258 02/01/2026 Fathima Sahla C K  Irshad U (HSBN) Uorakkoden House, 
Karuvambram P O, 

Narukara, 
Karuvambram, 676123, 

Ernad

  

259 02/01/2026 HIBAH MEHREEN A 
P 

MOHAMMED FASAL 
A P (FTHR)

ALIKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, MARUTHI 

ROAD , MELAKKAM, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, ERANAD

  

260 02/01/2026 SHAILAJA RAMACHANDRAN 
(HSBN)

KANKADIPARAMBIL, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD, 676521, 
MANJERI

  

261 02/01/2026 NASLA A NOUSHAD  
ALANGADAN (FTHR)

10/289 ALANGADAN 
HOUSE, 

KOZHIKKATTUKUNNU, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  

262 02/01/2026 MUBASHIRA P ABOOBACKER 
SIDHEEQUE M T 

(HSBN)

MANAMTHODI, 
MULLIAKURSSI, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

263 02/01/2026 FARHANA SHIFAH P SIHABUDDEEN P 
(FTHR)

PUTHALATH HOUSE, 
PATTARKULAM, 

NARUKARA, 
NARUKARA P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

264 02/01/2026 FATHIMA RISHA P JAHFAR KURIKKAL 
P (FTHR)

PULLUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, PILAKKAL, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

265 02/01/2026 MUSTHAQ NASEER 
K P 

ASSAINAR K P (FTHR) KAMBATH 
PARAMBAN, 

THAMBANANGADI, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 676521, 

ERNAD

  

266 02/01/2026 Anshiq Ashref K Mohammed Ashref K 
(FTHR)

Kannarath House, 
Karuvambram West, 

Manjeri, Karuvambram 
West, 676123, Ernad

  

267 02/01/2026 NANDHANA U M MURALIDHARAN U 
(FTHR)

UPPENGAL HOUSE, 
NENMINI, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
THACHINGANADAM, 

679325, 
PERINTALMANNA

  

268 02/01/2026 SUHAILA U MUHAMMED 
SADIQUE K (HSBN)

KONDENGADAN 
HOUSE, 

VALLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 

VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 676521, 

MANJERI

  

269 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAMIL T 

MOOSA T (FTHR) THAYYIL HOUSE, 
CHEREYAKKODU, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

270 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED FALAH 
P 

SHIHABUDHEEN P 
(FTHR)

PUTHALATH HOUSE, 
PATTARKULAM, 

NARUKARA, 
NARUKARA P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

271 02/01/2026 SAJMA ROSE SHIHABUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

KOTTAKUTH 
CHAMBADI HOUSE, 

PUZHANKAVU, 
MANJERI, 

PAYYANAD, 676122, 
ERANAD

  

272 02/01/2026 SREERAJ K P RAMACHANCRAN K 
P (FTHR)

KANGADIPARAMBIL, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD, 676521, 
MANJERI

  

273 02/01/2026 AFNAN MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF K (FTHR)

Kannarath House, 
Karuvambram West, 

Manjeri, Karuvambram 
West, 676123, Ernad

  

274 02/01/2026 RANIYA C SAITHALAVI C 
(FTHR)

ARUMPULIKKAL, 
ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  

275 02/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAFEERA T H 

Shabeerali P (HSBN) Palakkal House, 
Thirurkad, Valamboor, 

Thirurkad, 679321, 
Perinthalmanna

  

276 02/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ANSHID A 

ABOOBACKER A 
(FTHR)

ANAMANGADAN, 
EPPIKKAD, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

277 02/01/2026 BASIL SAMAN 
KURIKKAL P 

BASHEER 
KURIKKAL P (FTHR)

PUTHIYEDATH 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMPARA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI, 

676121, ERNAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

278 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
P K 

SHARAFUDEEN P K 
(FTHR)

PUTHUKKOLLI 
KIZHAKKEPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, NELLIKUTH, 

PAYYANAD, 
NELLIKUTH, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

279 02/01/2026 FATHIMA SHABAN LUKMANUL 
HAKEEM (HSBN)

KOORIYATTU 
VATTAMPARAMBIL, 

KARUVAMPARA, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTALMANNA

  

280 02/01/2026 HRITHU NANDA K SURESH BABU K 
(FTHR)

KUNNAKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

MANGALASSERI, 
MANJERI, 

KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, ERNAD

  

281 02/01/2026 NASMAL 
MUHAMMED A

ZAKEER HUSSAIN A 
(FTHR)

ANJILLAN HOUSE, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERANAD

  

282 02/01/2026 NAISHANA T FAISAL THAYYIL 
(FTHR)

THAYYIL HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKE 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPPARAMB, 
676522, ERANAD

  

283 02/01/2026 FARISA MOL M T SYED SHAMSUDDIN 
C V (HSBN)

CHERIYAN VEETTIL, 
PALLIPPADI, 
PAYYANAD, 

PULLANCHERI POST, 
676122, MANJERI

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

284 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ADNAN P T 

HABEEB REHMAN P 
T (FTHR)

PULLITHODIKA 
HOUSE, 

VALLUVANGAD, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 676521, 

ERNAD

  

285 02/01/2026 SAHLA MOL P ABDUL HASEEB U 
(HSBN)

ULLATTIL HOUSE, 
MULLAMPARA, 

MANJERI, MANJERI P 
O, 676121, ERNAD

  

286 02/01/2026 NAJEEBA M SHAMSUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

THENNADAN 
HOUSE, 

CHUNGATHKUNNU, 
VETTIKKATTITI, 
VALLUVANGAD, 
676521, MANJERI

  

287 02/01/2026 NOORUDHEEN KHADAR M (FTHR) 7/385 MAMBRA 
HOUSE, 

POONTHAVANAM, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

POONTHAVANAM 
POST, 679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

288 02/01/2026 Anjala K Dhanish C (HSBN) Cheruthodi, Manhapatta, 
Elankur, Manhapatta, 

676123, Ernad

  

289 02/01/2026 JUBITHA P BALACHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

PALATTIL HOUSE, 
ALUNGAL, MANJERI, 

PULLANCHERI, 
676122, ERNAD

  

290 02/01/2026 MUFEED  V ABDUSALAM V 
(FTHR)

VALLANCHIRA 
HOUSE, 

MANGALASSERI, 
MANJERI, 

KARUVAMBRAM 
POST, 676123, 

MANJERI

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

291 02/01/2026 MUBASHIRA N ABDUL KAREEM N 
(FTHR)

NEDUNKUNDAN 
HOUSE, 

NEELANGODE, 
KARAKUNNU, 

AMAYOOR P O, 
676123, ERNAD

  

292 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K V 

MUHAMMED K V 
(FTHR)

154,KALLIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, ELAMBRA, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

293 02/01/2026 FATHIMA NUHA K P SHIBIL RAHMAN P K 
(HSBN)

PONNAMKADAVAN, 
PAZHEDAM, 

KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 

676123, ERANAD

  

294 02/01/2026 ANAS T MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF T (FTHR)

183,THENATH 
HOUSE, ELAMBRA, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

295 02/01/2026 MIRSHAD K P MAMMAD K P (FTHR) 07/425 C, 
KOLLAPARAMBAN 

HOUSE, PULATH, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

296 02/01/2026 MURSHIDA A P IMTHIYAS K M 
(HSBN)

KOTTAKKUTH 
MANIYANIL HOUSE, 

MUKKAM, 
PAYYANAD, 

NELLIKUTH P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

297 02/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
MUZAMMIL M

MOIDEENKUTTY  
MECHERI (FTHR)

MECHERI HOUSE, 
PULLUR, MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

298 02/01/2026 NIDHA FATHIMA C MOHAMMED ASHIL 
K (HSBN)

KARAYIL HOUSE, 
PARAMBOOR, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

299 02/01/2026 MURSHID K P MAMMAD (FTHR) 07/425 C, 
KOLLAPARAMBAN 

HOUSE, PULATH, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

300 02/01/2026 ASEEMA SHERIN K JUNAID (HSBN) VYSIAR HOUSE, 
EPPIKKAD, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

301 02/01/2026 SHAHIL A ASHRAF  A (FTHR) AMBALANGADAN 
HOUSE, PULLUR, 

MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

302 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANSHAD P 

MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

08/181, PULATH 
HOUSE, PULATH, 

KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

303 02/01/2026 Nanda Krishnan Sunandadevi M G 
(MTHR)

Dwaraka, 
Santhigramam, Manjeri, 
Manjeri, 676121, Ernad

  

304 02/01/2026 Fathima Safna M K Muhammed Ashik C T 
(HSBN)

Chelathadathil House, 
Vakkethodi, 

Mullampara, Manjeri, 
Manjeri, 676121, 

Manjeri

  

305 02/01/2026 SAFA NASRIN P C AHMED RAFEEQ M 
(HSBN)

MANKARATHODI 
HOUSE, 

VETTEKODE, 
MANJERI, 

PULLANCHERI, 
676122, ERANAD

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

306 02/01/2026 Malavika V Shaji Raj V (FTHR) Chandra Nivas, 
Thachinganadam, 

Nenmini, 
Thachinganadam, 

679325, Perinthalmanna

  

307 02/01/2026 Nazmil Subaida (MTHR) Mambadan, Tharippadi, 
Vettikkattiri, 

Valluvangad South, 
676521, Ernad

  

308 02/01/2026 FATHIMA HANNA K P MUHAMMED SALIM 
M (HSBN)

MANKARATHODI 
HOUSE, 

VETTEKODE, 
MANJERI, 

PULLANCHERI, 
676122, ERANAD

  

309 02/01/2026 RUBEENA V P MOHAMMED YUNUS 
(HSBN)

112,VALLANCHIRA 
HOUSE, 

KUTTIPPARA, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

310 02/01/2026 FISHA V MOHAMMED YUNUS 
V (FTHR)

112,VALLANCHIRA 
HOUSE, 

KUTTIPPARA, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

311 02/01/2026 HISANA K SHAFIQU NIYAS K 
(HSBN)

21/353,KARIMBULLAKATH 
HOUSE, ELAMBRA, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

312 02/01/2026 SABIHA JABIN N V NASEERI 
AHAMMEDALI  

MUTHIRAKKULAM 
(HSBN)

MUTHIRIKKULAM 
HOUSE, 

AKKAPARAMBA, 
NENMINI, 

POONTHAVANAM P 
O, 679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

313 02/01/2026 SUFANA 
PALLITHODIKA

ABDUNNAZAR 
KAITHAKKOTTUTHODI 

(HSBN)

KAITHAKOTTU 
THODI, 

MANNARMALA JN, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD PO, 
679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

314 02/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMEEM V 

SHAREEF  (FTHR) vadakkeedan, 
mullambara, manjeri, 

manjeri, 676121, eranad

  

315 02/01/2026 ATHUL KRISHNA  U UNNIKRISHNAN  E M 
(FTHR)

PP 21 - 287 B, Mythri 
Nagar Lane A, 
Vettikkattiri, 

valluvangad south, 
676521, Eranad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


